
 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  1 
  

OFFICE  
CLOSED! 

  

Happy Birthday  

Makenna  

O! 

2 
  
  
  
  

3 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
  
  

 

Happy Birthday  

Ella Hanig & 

Irelynn O! 

4 
  
  
  
  
2:00 pm   
  
  

5 
  
  
  
  

6 
  
  
  
  
10:00 am 
  
  
  

7   Pentecost 13/ RALLY DAY 
  
  9:00 am   Worship with Holy Communion   
10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
  
              
  

8 
      
  
6:00 pm  WELCA General  
               Meeting &  
               Bible Study 
  
   
  
  
  

9 
  
10:00 am  Bible Study                  
                 Video  
                 available 
  
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Preslee S! 
  

10 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
5:15 pm  7-8th Confirmation Class 
  
  
  
  
  

11 
  
2:00 pm   
  
  
  
  
  

12 
  
  
  
  

13 
  
  

14  Pentecost 14 
 
    9:00 am   Worship with 3rd Grade Bibles 
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
                    Bible 101 
  10:30 am   ZSJ Church Council Meeting 
  

Happy Birthday  

Cale M & Mia G! 
  

15            
  
      1:00 pm  
  
  
  

Last day to  
order 150  
apparel!!! 

16 
       

17 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
6:15 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:15 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 
  
  

18       
  
  
2:00 pm    
  
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Renner H! 

19     
  
  
11:00 am 
  

20 
  
  

21  Pentecost 15 
   
   9:00 am   Worship  with Holy Communion 
  10:15 am  Fellowship/ Sunday School 
  10:30 am  150th Committee Meeting 
  
                
  

22 
  
  
  
  

23   
  
  
  
  
  
  

24     
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
5:15 pm  7-12 Youth Group 
6:15 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:00 pm  9th Confirmation Class 
7:15 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 

Happy Birthday  

Chayton P! 
  
  

25           
  
  
  
2:00 pm   
  
  
  

26 
  
  

27 
  
  

28 Pentecost 16 
  
    9:00 am   Worship led by ZSJ Praise Team                     
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
                     
  
  

29 
  
  
  
  
  

30 
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
   

  
  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  

 Online store 

for 150 

apparel opens!!!    



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WORSHIP 
ASSISTANTS: 

Head Usher: Daren M 

 

Altar Guild: Marlene S,   

                      Kari M 

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

      

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  Lector:   Greeters:  Fellowship: 

7  Nancy R   Daren & Pam M  150 Committee 

14  Alice G    Daren & Pam M 

21  Alice G    Dave S 

28  Nancy R    Megan & Joel E 

  

 

  

 

 
  

  

  

 

  
 

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

               

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

  Acolyte:  Crucifer:  
7  Kenden N  Caleb T 

21  Keifer H   Kenden N 

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

   

  
  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

 

  


